DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=2

2017-905817 10/19/2017 01:23 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN#: 1220-16-116-009

RPTT: \$0.00

Recording Requested By:

When Recorded Mail To:

Casey Ryan 598 Little Sorrel Ct. Reno, NV 89521

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Casey Ryan, a single man

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Casey Ryan, a single man and Richard Ryan and Cheryl Ryan, husband and wife all as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Lot 9, of the Final Map of HIDDEN CREEK, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 11, 1995, in Book 495, at Page 1452, as Document No. 359824.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/12/2017

This document is being recorded as an accommodation only.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 STATE OF <u>Nevado</u> } ss COUNTY OF __ COUNTY OF JOUGIAS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 2017 October By Casey Ryan. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
County of Douglas
CYNTHIA K. RHEAD
My Appointment Expires April 7, 2019

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)

	a) 1220-16-116-009				1	. \	
2.	Type of Property: a) ☐ Vacant Land	b)⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMEN	ORDERS OF T/INSTRUMEN	łΤ#:		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗌 2-4 Plex	воок	PA	The second second		
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		ECORDING:			
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:			/	
	i)	_	/				١,
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of I Deed in Lieu of Foreclosur Transfer Tax Value:		\$0				<u></u>
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$ 0				_
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			//			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #5						
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: adding parents to title, no consideration						
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %	1	100			
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS						
	375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be						
	supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may						
	parties agree that disallowa	nce of any claimed exemp	otion, or other	determination	n of addition	al tax due, may	
	result in a penalty of 10% o	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mo	onth.			
D.,	TOTAL NIDE 275 020 Ab . I	D 10 W 1 H1					
OWE	suant to NRS 375.030, the	Buyer a nd Seller shall be	e jointly and	severally liab	ole for any a	idditional amour	ıt
45	u.		1. 1.	S. Low			
	nature'		_Capacity	Greater			
Sigi	ature		_Сарасну				
-/-	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	CODMATION	DHVPD (C	OBANICIOUS IN	IPODA (1 m)	0).	
	(REQUIRED)	ORMATION		GRANTEE) IN	NEORMATI	ON	
Prin		^	(REQUIR		D'.1 10	101 1	
Nan	3		Print Name:	Casey Ryan,	Kichard Kya	in and Cheryl	
76		vre [C].	Address:	Ryan 598 Lit	رين وي	a.i. (\frac{1}{2})	
City			Address: City:	.44.	((cm	हत ५१	•
Stat	76.		State:	下 で で に に に に に に に に に に に に に	7:		-
Viii	" \ <u> </u>	Zip: 3.52	Stater	<u> </u>	Zip:	84521	-
CON	MPANY/PERSON REQUES (required if not the seller or buy						
Print	t Name:	yt j	Esc. #:				
Add	The state of the s		L30. π.				
	/State/Zip:						
,		LIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECO	ORDED/MICRO	OFILMED)		
	•				,		